students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 240 247 2022-23 89 5 248000(Two Lacs
Forty EightThousand)

48

2021-22 240 191 2023-24 75 9 200000(Two Lacs) 20

2022-23 240 231 2024-25 105 12 215000(Two Lacs
FifteenThousand)

25

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2021-22 160 159 2022-23 53 4 304000(Three Lacs
Four Thousand)

0

2022-23 160 59 2023-24 50 15 286000(Two Lacs
eighty Six Thousand)

0

2023-24 160 93 2024-25 62 14 314000(Three lacs
Fourteen Thousand)

0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 48033 (Forty bEight Thousand Thirty Three) 40000 (Forty Thousand) 35404 (Thirty Five Thousand Four Hundred Four)

New Equipment for Laboratories 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

538248 (Five Lacs Thirty Eight Thousand Two Hundred Forty
Eight)

150000 (One lacs Ffty Thousand) 684300 (Six Lacs Eighty Four Thousand Three Hundred)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 44804057 (Four Cr Forty eight lacs Four Thousand Fifty

[...]

40000000 (Four Cr) 38080452 (Three Cr Eighty Lacs Eighty Thousand Four
Hundred Fifty Two)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

160668 (One Lacs Sixty Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Eight) 1000 (One Thousand ) 7000 (Sevan Thousand)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 50000 (Fifty Thousand) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings